RESOLUTION No. 7 - 75/~ 7/

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE
FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18,
1934, and have the authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and
empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the
welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and ~

WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called on April 17, 1990; and

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the
Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the
Tribesas of October 2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment
o and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the
reservation at the time of birth of said person.

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a
federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8
be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received
benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments
shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided
that f#nherited interests shall not be considered as being
such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes
of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever
rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of
his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
Fort Berthold Reservation.

WHEREAS, on April 17, 1990, the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for
eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially
approves the enrollment of the following sixty-one (61) applicants.



N

NAME

BAKER, Nakoa Randall

BELL, Nikita Jo

BLAKE, Delia May

BRICE, Michelle Travis

BRIM, Alisha Remy

BRUCE, Darrell Gene

BULL, Derik John

CHURCH, Lena Ashley

CRAIG, Ronald E.
CRAIG, Tracy Ray

CUMMINGS, Chadwick Leo

DEANE, Pierce Shylin

DESHEUQUETTE, Gerard Milo

DICKENS, Casey Mae

DICKENS, Kourtney

DRAGS WOLF, Julie Leann

EVERETT, Lovell Ree

FOOTE, Cletus Charles, IIL

FOX, Lacey Jade

DATE OF BIRTH

4/19/88

3/07/89

1/08/90

2/28/87

3/14/90

6/28/83

5/10/86

11/24/89

2/11/67
2/08/68

4/15/83

2/05/90

1/08/90

1/08/89

11/11/89

11/19/89

7/28/87

7/08/88

10/24/83

DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD

7/32 Hidatsa
1/8 Mandan =

1/64 Ft. Belknap Assiniboine

11/32 Gros Ventre
7/32 Hidatsa
7/32 Arikara

I

1/4 Mandan
1/4 Brikara
7/16 Hidatsa

29/64 Arikara

1/4 Hidatsa

1/16 Turtle Mt: Chippewa

1/8 Mandan
15/64 Arikara =

1/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa

3/8 Mandan =

1/2 Hidatsa
1/4 Mandan =

15/64 Hidatsa
15/64 Hidatsa

1/4 Hidatsa
11/32 Arikara

47/128 Hidatsa

3/8 St. Rock Sioux

3/8 Cheyenne River Sioux

1/8 Arikara =

11/32 Arikara
1/4 Mandan =

11/32 Arikara

7/16 Hidatsa
7/64 Arikara
1/16 Mandan =

1/8 Santee Sioux
27/64 Arikara =

3/8 Devils Lake Sioux
1/16 Hidatsa '
1/4 Mandan =

- 1/8 Mandan

1/8 Arikara
29/128 Hidatsa =

11/32

51/64

15/16
29/64

4

“15/64

15/64
19/32

47/128

7/8

19/32

11/32

39/64

35/64
11/16

61/128



FOX, Shanna Lavon

FOX, Sheldon Derek

GARCTIA, Michael Vincent
GIMA, Christopher D.
GIMA, Eric Jeremy

GIMA, Jason Christopher

GOOD BIRD, Kristal

GRINNELL, Vernon Jr.

HALE, Julian Anthony

HALE, Melvin Adam

HALE, Whitney Blue

HARLAN, Harold Leon Jr.

HART, Rdichard Jr.

HERMAN, Chanze Martin

HOWE, Amber Lynn

12/12/83
12/09/85
8/12/81
10/17/89
9/21/86
8/15/87

9/21/82

11/23/89

9/24/89

9/25/86

5/06/86

4/25/88

9/05/89

12/27/88

12/10/89

31/64 Hidatsa

1/8 Mandan
1/8 Arikara
29/128 Hidatsa =

1/32 Assiniboine
17/64 Hidatsa =

1/32 Assiniboine
17/64 Hidatsa =

1/32 Assiniboine
17/64 Hidatsa =

1/32 Assiniboine
17/64 Hidatsa =

1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux
11/128 Peck Assiniboine

1/2 Mandan =

7/32 Oglala Sioux
1/4 Blackfeet
7/32 Sioux

5/32 Hidatsa

1/4 Mandan

5/8 Mandan
3/32 Hidatsa
7/32 Arikara

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa

15/64 Arikara
7/32 Hidatsa
3/8 Mandan =

101/128 Omaha
1/8 Hidatsa =

15/64 Northern Cheyenne
1/8 Devils Lake Sioux

1/4 Mandan
29/128 Hidatsa =

3/16 Devils Lake Sioux
3/64 Sisseton/Wahpeton Sioux

1/16 Santee Sioux

1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux
1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa

1/4 Hidatsa =

5/32 Crow
15/32 Mandan =

31/64

61/128

19/64

19/64

19/64

19/64

107/12¢

57/64

117/12;

107/12¢



KNIGHT, Kara Lynn

KOzZAK, Judith Marie

LAROCQUE, Michael Paul

LONE BEAR, Matthew James
MALNOURIE, Jason Ray

MANY BEARS, Joella Justine

MEDICINE STONE, Mattie V.
MEYERS, Jason Anthony
MEYERS, Jeremy C.

NUSBAUM, Corinne
NUSBAUM, Craig
NUSBAUM, Jessica

O'BERRY, Jermey Wayne
RATLIFF, Lindsay Denice

RENTERIA, Chantel Louise
RENTERIA, Rigo - Berto Luis

ROGERS, Jessi Sophia

SALOIS, Marcus Raymond

3/21/89

3/16/68

1/01/81

5/12/87

4/16/84

1/06/85

9/05/88

8/01/85

12/25/86

11/11/77
12/04/74
12/13/71

12/20/88

6/07/89

2/11/89

11/08/87

9/22/85

5/10/89

15/32 Ute ,
11/128 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
1/8 Mandan

1/4 Arikara =

13/64 Ft. Peck Sioux
1/4 Hidatsa =

5/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
7/64 No. Cheyenne
1/8 Arikara =

7/32 Arikara
1/4 Hidatsa =

7/32 Arikara
13/64 Hidatsa =

1/2 Arikara

1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa
7/16 Mandan = '

15/32. Arikara
1/4 Hidatsa =

15/32 Arikara
1/4 Hidatsa =

1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 Hidatsa

1/4 Sisseton/Wahpeton Sioux
5/16 Mandan
1/8 Hidatsa =

23/128 Arikara
1/8 Mandan
5/32 Hidatsa =

13/64 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa =

13/64 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa =

15/32 Arikara B,

17/128 Chippewa
3/128 Cree

9/256 Sioux

1/8 Arikara/Chippewa
13/128 Blackfeet
1/32 Sioux =

119/128

29/64

35/64

15/32

27/64

1/2

9/16

23/32

23/32
4
/4

/4

11/16

1 59/128

19/64

19/64

15/32

115/25¢



SPOTTED HORSE, Mitchell Edward

ST, JOHN, Trevor Solomon

STARR,aRebecea Ann
WINDYBOY, Victoria Lucille
YANKOVICH, John Grant
YELLOW BIRD, Shauna Leigh

YELLOW BIRD, William Gerard

YOUNG BIRD, Rudolph Herman

YOUNG BIRD, Virginia Rose

3/15/84

3/20/89

11/21/89

1/22/88

1/29/90

8/10/87

9/09/79

2/15/90

2/28/85

7/32 Devils Lake Sioux

1/4 Arikara

1/4 Mandan

1/4 Hidatsa = 31/32

15/32 Crow Creek Sioux
1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa

3/16 Mandan = 25/32
1/2 Arikara 1/2
15/64 Chippewa/Cree/Assiniboine
15/64 Hidatsa = 15/32
13/32 Hidatsa 13/32
23/128 Arikara

1/8 Mandan

5/32 Hidatsa = 59/128
43/64 Arikara

3/32 Hidatsa = 49/64
7/32 Hidatsa

1/8 Mandan

11/32 Arikara = 11/16

15/64 Northern Cheyenne

1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa

1/8 Arikara

1/4 Mandan

7/32 Hidatsa = 61/64



. RESOLUTION NO. 90 - J5'~= “/

PAGE 2 .

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business
Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum.
_Eii;.were present at a regular meeting thereof duly calied, noticed, convened and
held on the 17th day of April, 1990; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at
such meeting by the affirmative wvote of _;fi;_members, __iél_members opposed,
__CQ__members abstained, __éz__members not Voting, and that said resolution has not

been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) (Not Voting).
Dated this 17th day of April, 1990.

IS T

Secretary, Trifbal Busin%és Council

ATTEST:

» TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCI





