RESOLUTION NO. 90-74-74

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called on April 17, 1990; and
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribesas of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
- WHEREAS, on April 17, 1990, the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following sixty-one (61) applicants.

٧	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD	
	BAKER, Nakoa Randall	4/19/88	7/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan =	11/32
	BELL, Nikita Jo	3/07/89	1/64 Ft. Belknap Assiniboine 11/32 Gros Ventre 7/32 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara =	51/64
	BLAKE, Delia May	1/08/90	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Arikara 7/16 Hidatsa =	15/16
	BRICE, Michelle Travis	2/28/87	29/64 Arikara	29/64
	BRIM, Alisha Remy	3/14/90	1/4 Hidatsa	1/4
	BRUCE, Darrell Gene	6/28/83	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/8 Mandan 15/64 Arikara =	27/64
	BULL, Derik John	5/10/86	1/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 3/8 Mandan =	<u>5/8</u>
	CHURCH, Lena Ashley	11/24/89	1/2 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan =	3/4
	CRAIG, Ronald E.	2/11/67	15/64 Hidatsa	15/64
	CRAIG, Tracy Ray	2/08/68	15/64 Hidatsa	15/64
	CUMMINGS, Chadwick Leo	4/15/83	1/4 Hidatsa 11/32 Arikara	19/32
	DEANE, Pierce Shylin	2/05/90	47/128 Hidatsa	47/128
	DESHEUQUETTE, Gerard Milo	1/08/90	3/8 St. Rock Sioux 3/8 Cheyenne River Sioux 1/8 Arikara =	7/8
	DICKENS, Casey Mae	1/08/89	11/32 Arikara 1/4 Mandan =	19/32
	DICKENS, Kourtney	11/11/89	11/32 Arikara	11/32
	DRAGS WOLF, Julie Leann	11/19/89	7/16 Hidatsa 7/64 Arikara 1/16 Mandan =	39/64
	EVERETT, Lovell Ree	7/28/87	1/8 Santee Sioux 27/64 Arikara =	35/64
	FOOTE, Cletus Charles, II	7/08/88	3/8 Devils Lake Sioux 1/16 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan =	11/16
	FOX, Lacey Jade	10/24/83	1/8 Mandan 1/8 Arikara 29/128 Hidatsa =	61/128

FOX, Shanna Lavon	12/12/83	31/64 Hidatsa	31/64
FOX, Sheldon Derek	12/09/85	1/8 Mandan 1/8 Arikara 29/128 Hidatsa =	61/128
GARCIA, Michael Vincent	8/12/81	1/32 Assiniboine 17/64 Hidatsa =	<u>19/64</u>
GIMA, Christopher D.	10/17/89	1/32 Assiniboine 17/64 Hidatsa =	19/64
GIMA, Eric Jeremy	9/21/86	1/32 Assiniboine 17/64 Hidatsa =	<u>19/64</u>
GIMA, Jason Christopher	8/15/87	1/32 Assiniboine 17/64 Hidatsa =	19/64
GOOD BIRD, Kristal	9/21/82	1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 11/128 Peck Assiniboine 1/2 Mandan =	107/128
GRINNELL, Vernon Jr.	11/23/89	7/32 Oglala Sioux 1/4 Blackfeet 7/32 Sioux 5/32 Hidatsa =	27/32
HALE, Julian Anthony	9/24/89	1/4 Mandan	1/4
HALE, Melvin Adam	9/25/86	5/8 Mandan 3/32 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara =	15/16
HALE, Whitney Blue	5/06/86	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 15/64 Arikara 7/32 Hidatsa 3/8 Mandan =	57/64
HARLAN, Harold Leon Jr.	4/25/88	101/128 Omaha 1/8 Hidatsa =	117/128
HART, Richard Jr.	9/05/89	15/64 Northern Cheyenne 1/8 Devils Lake Sioux 1/4 Mandan 29/128 Hidatsa =	107/12{
HERMAN, Chanze Martin	12/27/88	3/16 Devils Lake Sioux 3/64 Sisseton/Wahpeton Sioux 1/16 Santee Sioux 1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux 1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/4 Hidatsa =	51/64
HOWE, Amber Lynn	12/10/89	5/32 Crow 15/32 Mandan =	<u>5/8</u>

KNIGHT, Kara Lynn	3/21/89	15/32 Ute 11/128 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/8 Mandan 1/4 Arikara =	119/128
KOZAK, Judith Marie	3/16/68	13/64 Ft. Peck Sioux 1/4 Hidatsa =	29/64
LAROCQUE, Michael Paul	1/01/81	5/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 7/64 No. Cheyenne 1/8 Arikara =	35/64
LONE BEAR, Matthew James	5/12/87	7/32 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa =	15/32
MALNOURIE, Jason Ray	4/16/84	7/32 Arikara 13/64 Hidatsa =	27/64
MANY BEARS, Joella Justine	1/06/85	1/2 Arikara	1/2
MEDICINE STONE, Mattie V.	9/05/88	1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 7/16 Mandan =	9/16
MEYERS, Jason Anthony	8/01/85	15/32 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa =	23/32
MEYERS, Jeremy C.	12/25/86	15/32 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa =	23/32
NUSBAUM, Corinne	11/11/77	1/4 Hidatsa	1/4
NUSBAUM, Craig	12/04/74	1/4 Hidatsa	1/4
NUSBAUM, Jessica	12/13/71	1/4 Hidatsa	1/4
O'BERRY, Jermey Wayne	12/20/88	1/4 Sisseton/Wahpeton Sioux 5/16 Mandan 1/8 Hidatsa =	11/16
RATLIFF, Lindsay Denice	6/07/89	23/128 Arikara 1/8 Mandan 5/32 Hidatsa =	59/128
RENTERIA, Chantel Louise	2/11/89	13/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa =	19/64
RENTERIA, R igo Berto Luis	11/08/87	13/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa =	<u>19/64</u>
ROGERS, Jessi Sophia	9/22/85	15/32 Arikara	15/32
SALOIS, Marcus Raymond	5/10/89	17/128 Chippewa 3/128 Cree 9/256 Sioux 1/8 Arikara/Chippewa 13/128 Blackfeet 1/32 Sioux =	115/256

w - 2 X - 40

4

SPOTTED HORSE, Mitchell Edward 3/	15/84	7/32 Devils Lake Sioux 1/4 Arikara 1/4 Mandan 1/4 Hidatsa =	31/32
ST. JOHN, Trevor Solomon 3/	/20/89	15/32 Crow Creek Sioux 1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 3/16 Mandan =	25/32
STARR, Rebecca Ann 11/	21/89	1/2 Arikara	1/2
WINDYBOY, Victoria Lucille 1/	/22/88	15/64 Chippewa/Cree/Assiniboi 15/64 Hidatsa =	ne 15/32
YANKOVICH, John Grant 1/	29/90	13/32 Hidatsa	13/32
YELLOW BIRD, Shauna Leigh 8/	/10/87	23/128 Arikara 1/8 Mandan 5/32 Hidatsa =	59/128
YELLOW BIRD, William Gerard 9/	09/79	43/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa =	49/64
YOUNG BIRD, Rudolph Herman 2/	/15/90	7/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 11/32 Arikara =	11/16
YOUNG BIRD, Virginia Rose 2/	/28/85	15/64 Northern Cheyenne 1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/8 Arikara 1/4 Mandan 7/32 Hidatsa =	61/64

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

Chairman (Voting) (Not Voting).

Dated this 17th day of April, 1990.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN. TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCI**IN**